Ceiling Cassette - 1Way
Please read this installation manual completely before installing
the product.
Installation work must be performed in accordance with the
national wiring standards by authorized personnel only.
Please retain this installation manual for future reference after
reading it thoroughly.
INSTALLATION MANUAL

Limiting concentration: 0.44 kg/m3 (R410A)
Airborne Noise Emission
Model Designation
Model Name AMN W 12 G S J A A
No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
A*N : Indoor units using R410A
M : Multi Room Air conditioner
2
Model type
W : DC Inverter Heat pump
3
Nominal Capacity
Ex) 9 000 Btu/h Class → ‘09’, 18 000 Btu/h Class → ‘18’
4
Electrical rating
G : 1 Ø, 220-240 V, 50 Hz / 1 Ø, 220 V, 60 Hz
5,6 Chassis name
7
Functions
A : Basic (Standard)
8 Serial number
Model Name A2U W 18 G F A A
No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1
Indicates that this is multi system outdoor unit using R410A
Ex) A2U : Connectable max. 2 indoor units
2
Model type
W : DC Inverter Heat pump
3
Cooling/Heating Capacity
Ex) 24 000 Btu/h Class → ‘24’, 40 000 Btu/h Class → ‘40’
4
Electrical rating
G : 220 - 240 V, 1 Ø, 50 Hz / 220 V, 1 Ø, 60 Hz
L : 380 - 415 V, 3 Ø, 50 Hz / 380 V, 3 Ø, 60 Hz
5 F : Fixed multi type
6
Functions
A : Basic (Standard)
7 Serial number
Indoor Units
Outdoor Units
Memo
16 Indoor Unit
İTHALATÇI FİRMA
Arçelik-LG Klima Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.
Merkez Adresi : Gebze Organize Sanayi Bölgesi, İhsan
Dede Cad. No: 139, 41480 Gebze Kocaeli
Telefonu : (0262) 678 78 78
Telefaksı : (0262) 678 78 79
ÜRETİCİ FİRMA
LG Electronics Inc.
Changwon 2nd factory 84, Wanam-ro, Seongsan-gu, Changwon-si, Gyeongsangnam-do, KOREA